
Good Samaritans of the Week 

Year 1 -  Freya 

STAINDROP MERCURY 

19th May 2025 

Year 2 -  Spencer and Daisy 

Year 3 -  Emily 

Year 5 -  Kian 

Year 6   -  All of  Year 6 

 

Through God’s love, we are the rich soil where roots grow and seeds flourish.  Luke 8:4-15 

Marvellous  
Maths Award 

Reception -  Thomas 
Year 1 - Arthur  

Year 2 - Alice 
Year 3 - Matthew 
Year 4 - Joseph 

    Year 5 - Alana-Beth 
Year 6 - Carter 

Marvellous  
Reading Award 
Reception - Merida 

Year 1 - Tessa 
Year 2 - Lenny 
Year 3 - Maylee 
Year 4 - Lily Mc 
Year 6 - Isaac 

 

  

Diary Dates  

 
Friday 23rd May - Break up 

Half term 

Monday 2nd June - Return to 

School 

Friday 13th June - School pic-
nic/ colour run/ duck race for 

Ankoma!  

Friday 20th June - PD Day 

School Closed 

Wednesday 25th June - 2pm 

Nursery Sports Day 

Friday 27th June - Ankoma 

Dreamers Visit 

  

Cost of School Meals 

 
We have been informed by Chartwells that 

the cost of a school meal will increase, after 

half term, to £2.95 per meal.  

Children in Reception Y1 and Y2 will still  

receive Universal Infant Free School Meals. 

The cost of Nursery lunch and care will  

increase to £4.79. 

Year 4  -  Hana Reception -   Owen 

 

FOSS Summer Fair -  
Sat 28th June 12 - 3.00pm 

 
• Tables for £10 
• Teddy Tombola 
• Second hand uniform 

Diary Dates continued 
Saturday 28th June - FOSS Summer 

Fair 

Wednesday 2nd July - 9:30am 

Sports Day Reception to Year 6 

Monday 14th July - Y6 Dress  

Rehearsal 

Wednesday 16th July - Year 6  

Performance 1:30pm and 5:30pm 

Thursday 17th July - 2pm Y6  

Leavers Service 

Friday 18th July - Break up 
Wednesday 3rd Sept - Return to 

School 


